Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000H1
This is to certify:
That the Butterfly Valves
with type designation(s)
F012 A/ (K1), F012-TS, T211, T212, T214, Z011 A/ (K1), Z011-TS, Z014 A/ (K1), ZO14-TS
Issued to
EBRO Armaturen Gebr. Bröer GmbH
Hagen Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
DNV GL rules for classification – Yachts
DNV GL rules for classification – Offshore units
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: - 50 °C up tp 150 °C
Max. working press.: 10 bar up to 16 bar (10 bar for alves with Al-housing)
Sizes: DN 20 mm up to 1800 mm (see cert.), DN 40 up to DN 2000 (see cert.)
This Certificate is valid until 2021-08-31.
Issued at Hamburg on 2016-09-01
DNV GL local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Peter Gierhan
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-003408-5
Certificate No: TAP00000H1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Design:
Z011 A/ (K1), F012 A/ (K1)/ ISO SHORT, Z014 A/ (K1), Z011-TS, F012-TS, Z014-TS:
• Concentric soft-sealing butterfly valves with divided or undivided stem. Rubber seated.
 Two disc design: TS- Version, plug type or fixed by pins and version with splitted shaft. The undivided
 stem is locked to the disc by 2 conical pins or with square part in the shaft. A locking bolt locks the
  upper divided stem to the housing.
• Flange drilling alternatives PN 6, PN 10 and PN 16 acc. DIN 2501, JIS 5K, JIS 10K and
 ANSI B16.5 150 lb.
T211, T212, T214:
• PTFE-Lined Centric valves
Types:
Type Design Size Max working
pressure
F012 A/ (K1)/ ISO
SHORT
Double flanged type  DN50- 1800 16 bar
F012-TS Double flanged type  DN40 - 2000 16 bar
T211 Cenrtic wafer type  DN50 - 300 10 bar
T212 Centric double flanged
type
 DN350 - 600 10 bar
T214 Centric lug type  DN50 - 300 10 bar
Z011 A/ (K1 Wafer type  DN20 - 1200 16 bar
Z011-TS Wafer type  DN40 - 1200 16 bar
Z014 A/ (K1) Wafer lug, with tapped
holes
 DN20 - 600 16 bar
ZO14-TS Lug type  DN40 - 1400 16 bar
Materials:
Part / Material Grade Standard
Body:
 Grey Cast Iron
 Nodular Cast
Iron
 Stainless Steel
 Cast Steel
 Bronze Casting
EN-GJL-250
EN-GJS-400-15 / -18-LT
WNo: 1.4408
GP240GH+N
ASTM A216 WCB
G-CuAl10Ni